2022



## SCHEDULE OF FEES

#### Park Fees:

PAVILIONS	2022 Resident Fees	2022 Non-Res. Fees
Pavilion A	\$30.00	\$45.00
Pavilion B	\$140.00	\$160.00
Pavilion C& D	\$120.00	\$140.00
Pavilions E, F & G	\$40.00	\$55.00
Lodge(4/16-9/30)	\$155.00	\$175.00
Lodge (10/1-4/15)	\$185.00	\$205.00

#### POOL POOL

	<u>Resident</u>	Non-Resident
Ages 6-59 (every day)	\$3.00	\$4.00
Ages 5 & under (every day)	\$3.00	\$4.00
Ages 60+ (every day)	\$3.00	\$4.00

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to change, daily and season passes

#### Season Passes

Resident Family of 4 Each Additional Dependent	\$150.00 \$35.00
Non-Resident Family of 4 Each Additional Dependent	\$165.00 \$40.00
Resident Individual Non-Resident Individual	\$60.00 \$85.00
Senior Citizens	\$40.00

We will offer a \$10.00 discount to anyone that purchases a family pass before May 31st.

#### COMBO PACK

Allow ticket books to be pre-purchased at \$1.00 off/swimmer with a pavilion rental (Refunds will not be issued for unused tickets)

**PROGRAM FEES:** All of the Parks and Recreation Department's programs are run on a self-sustaining basis, but making a profit is also factored in. The fees are all listed in the program brochures.

# TOWN OF VAN BUREN PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT WAGES FOR 2022 SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

The following are our budgeted wages for our 2022 seasonal employees.

Wages are based on employee job responsibilities, whether the employee is in a supervisory position over other staff, and whether certifications are needed for employment (i.e., lifeguards need certifications to work, whereas recreation staff do not, and Water Safety Instructors (WSI's) need additional certification than "regular" lifeguards). Also, wages increase each year to try to entice employees back.

#### SUMMER ASSISTANT

1 returning employee

\$16.50/hr.

#### PARK ATTENDANT WAGES

3 Returning employee

\$15.50/hr.

## **CONCESSION STAND EMPLOYEES**

2 Returning Employee

\$15.50/hr.

## **POOL STAFF WAGES**

2 Supervising Lifeguard/WSI

\$18.50/hr.

5 WSI Lifeguards

\$17.25/hr.

2 Returning Lifeguards

\$16.75/hr.

5 Lifeguards

\$16.50/hr.

2 Returning Cashiers

\$15.00/hr.

## Parks & Recreation Staff Wages, 2022 Page 2

## PLAYGROUND COORDINATOR

Returning staff member

\$18.00/hr.

## **RECREATION LEADERS & AIDES**

2 Returning Rec. Leader

\$16.50/hr.

5 Returning Rec. Aides

\$15.40/hr.

12 Returning Rec. Aides

\$15.00/hr.